AVX High Power
Resistive Products
w
w
w
.a
v
x

no more that 0.2 dB during and after a 100-hr. Burn-in per MIL-PRF-55342.
** Attenuation vs. frequency as a function of temperature, -55°C to +125°C
HOW TO ORDER
RP2
AVX
Series
RP1
RP2
3740
Case Size
3740
0975
A
Type
A = Attenuator
01DB
Nominal
Attenuation
(dB)
See chart
F
Tolerance
F = 1%
P
Plating
P = Palladium
BK
Packaging
BK = Bulk
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
FLANGE MOUNT ATTENUATORS – RP1 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range: DC to 3 GHz
Input Power*: 150 Watts
Operating Temp Range: -55 to +150ºC
Attenuation Stability**: 0.0001 dB/dB/°C, Max.
Mounting Flange: Copper, Pd over Ni;
other platings available
Resistive Elements: Tantalum Nitride
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Tabs: 99.99% Pure Silver, 0.25 (0.004) thick,
Cover: Alumina
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
3
High Power Resistive Products
Attenuators
LEADED CHIP ATTENUATORS – RP2 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency Range: DC to 3 GHz
Input Power*: 150 Watts
Operating Temp Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Attenuation Stability**: 0.0001 dB/dB/ºC, Max.
Resistive Elements: Tantalum Nitride
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Tabs: 99.99% Pure Silver, 0.10 (0.004) thick,
Cover: Alumina
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
1.02 TYP.
(0.040)
9.53
(0.375)
10.16
(0.400)
6.35 TYP.
(0.250)
2.03 MAX.
(0.800)
1.02 (0.040)
0.10 (0.004)
Mechanical Tolerance: ±0.25 (0.010) unless otherwise specified
Mechanical Tolerance: ±0.25 (0.010) unless otherwise specified

L
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP4
AVX
Series
See chart
above
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
G
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
6
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
Top
View
Side
View
Resistive
AreaOvercoat
A
CHIP RESISTORS – RP3 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(contact factory for custom resistance values)

RP3 Series
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP3
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
7
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
* xxxx denotes Ohm value.
** Test Condition: Chip soldered to a large copper carrier whose surface is at 100ºC; maximum rated power applied. Specification: The resistance of the film
shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
L
W
T
6.35 (0.250) TYP.
2.03 (0.080) MAX.
0.10 (0.004) TYP.
A
LEADED CHIP RESISTORS – RP7 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(contact factory for custom resistance values)

mm (inches)
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP7
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
R
Type
R = Resistor
T
Terminal
T = Silver
XXXX
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
8
FLANGE MOUNT RESISTORS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(contact factory for custom resistance values)
Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
Power: 20-800 Watts
Capacitance: 1.0 pF
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
HOW TO ORDER
RP6
AVX
Series
0300
Case Size
R
Type
R = Resistor
N
Terminal
N = Silver
0100
Value
0050 = 50Ω
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
(G = ±2% available
Consult Factory)
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
9
High Power Resistive Products
Resistors
FLANGE MOUNT RESISTOR – P/N: RP60302RXXXXJNBK
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Resistance: 50 and 100 Ω standard
(other resistance values available)
Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard (±2% available)
Power: 20 Watts
Capacitance: 1.0pF
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
Tabs: Silver
RoHS Compliant
Non-Magnetic available
2.59 (0.102)
1.57 (0.062)
7.62
(0.300)
6.35 TYP.
(0.250)
3.18 TYP.
(0.125)
2.54 (0.100)
2.54 (0.100)

SMT and Chip products, supplied on Tape and Reel
FLANGE MOUNT TERMINATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
RPA
AVX
Series
0300
Case Size
T
Type
T = Termination
N
Terminal
N = Silver
0050
Value
0050 = 50Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
(G = ±2% available
Consult Factory)
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
16
FLANGE MOUNT TERMINATION – P/N: RPA0500T0050JNBK
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω ±5% standard
(contact factory for custom values)
Power: 25 Watts
Frequency: DC to 6.0 GHz
VSWR: 1.15:1 @ 4 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 6 GHz
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC
Tabs: Silver
RoHS Compliant
High Power Resistive Products
Terminations
For Part Number Code, see page 16.
FLANGE MOUNT TERMINATION – P/N: RPA0302T0050JNBK
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω ±5% standard
(contact factory for custom values)
Power: 20 Watts
Frequency: DC to 18 GHz
VSWR: 1.15:1 @ 15 GHz, 1.25:1 @ 18 GHz
Operating Temperature Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: <150 ppm/ºC

Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP9
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
T
Type
T = Termination
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
0050
Value
0050 = 50Ω
G
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
23
SURFACE MOUNT CHIP TERMINATIONS – RP9 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω
Resistive Tolerance: ±2% standard
Operating Temp Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: ±150 ppm/ºC
Resistive Elements: Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Terminals: Silver over Nickel
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
Tape and Reel Specifications: See Page 38
High Power Resistive Products
Terminations
RP93737T0050GTTR RP93725T0050GTTR
** Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board; Land surfaces at 100°C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than 0.5% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
AVX W L T LT WT LA Frequency VSWR Power Max**
Part Number ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.13 (0.005) ±0.13 (0.005) ±0.13 (0.005) ±0.13 (0.005) Range (GHz) (Typ.) (Watts)
RP93725T0050GTTR 6.35 (0.250) 9.53 (0.375) 1.02 (0.040) 1.27 (0.050) 3.18 (0.125) 6.60 (0.260) DC - 2.2 1.20:1 30W
RP93737T0050GTTR 9.40 (0.370) 9.40 (0.370) 1.02 (0.040) 1.27 (0.050) 3.18 (0.125) 6.99 (0.275) DC - 3.0 1.25:1 40W
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP9
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
T
Type
T = Termination
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
0050
Value
0050 = 50Ω
G
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
24
CHIP TERMINATIONS – RP8 SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω
Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard, ±2% available
Operating Temp Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: ±150 ppm/ºC
Resistive Elements: Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Terminals: Silver over Nickel
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
Tape and Reel Specifications: See Page 38
High Power Resistive Products
Terminations
Top
View
Side
View
Overcoat
Resistive
Area
AVX W L T A B Frequency VSWR Power Max**
Part Number ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.13 (0.005) ±0.25 (0.010) (Typ.) (GHz) (Typ.) (Watts)

Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than <2% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP8
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
T
Type
T = Termination
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
0050
Value
0050 = 50Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
25
26
LEADED CHIP TERMINATIONS – RPB SERIES
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Impedance: 50 Ω
Resistive Tolerance: ±5% standard, ±2% available
Operating Temp Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
Temperature Coefficient: ±150 ppm/ºC
Resistive Elements: Tantalum, Thin Film Processed
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Terminals: Silver over Nickel
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
High Power Resistive Products
Terminations
** Test Condition: Chip soldered to a via patch on a 30-mil-thick Rogers RO4350 board; Land surfaces at 100°C; maximum rated power applied.
Specification: The resistance of the film shall change no more than < 2% during and after a 1000-hr. Burn-in per Mil-PRF-55342.
2.03 MAX.
(0.080)
0.10 TYP.
(0.004)
L

RPB3737T0050JTTR 9.40 (0.370) 9.40 (0.370) 1.02 (0.040) 1.02 (0.040) DC to 2.0 1.25:1 200W
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RPB
AVX
Series
2010
Case Size
See chart
above
T
Type
T = Termination
T
Terminal
T = Silver over
Nickel
0050
Value
0050 = 50Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2%
BK
Packaging
BK = Plastic Carrier
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
0
20
40
60
80
100%
+25˚C-25˚C   0˚C-50˚C 150˚C125˚C100˚C75˚C+50˚C
Heat Sink Temperature (°C)
P
o
w
er
 D
is
si
p
at
io
n
Rated Safe Operating Range
POWER DERATING
27
High Power Resistive Products
Jumpers
Top
View
Side
View
 A
SPECIFICATIONS
Substrate Material: Aluminum Nitride
Terminals: Silver
Operating Temp Range: -55ºC to +150ºC
RoHS Compliant
Reliability: MIL-PRF-55342
AVX W L T A B
Part Number ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.25 (0.010) ±0.13 (0.005) ±0.13 (0.005) (Typ.)
RP31206JXXXXJTTR 1.52 (0.060) 3.05 (0.120) 0.64 (0.025) 1.40 (0.055) 0.51 (0.020)
RP32010JXXXXJTTR 2.54 (0.100) 5.08 (0.200) 1.02 (0.040) 2.29 (0.090) 0.51 (0.020)
RP32525JXXXXJTTR 6.22 (0.245) 6.22 (0.245) 1.02 (0.040) 3.30 (0.130) 0.51 (0.020)
RP33725JXXXXJTTR 6.35 (0.250) 9.53 (0.375) 1.02 (0.040) 5.03 (0.198) 0.64 (0.025)
RP33737JXXXXJTTU 9.40 (0.370) 9.40 (0.370) 1.02 (0.040) 8.38 (0.330) 0.64 (0.025)
mm (inches)
HOW TO ORDER
RP3
AVX
Series
1206
Case Size
See chart
above
J
Type
J = Jumper
T
Terminal
T = Silver
XXXX
Value
0100 = 100Ω
J
Tolerance
J = ±5%
TR
Packaging
TR = Tape & Reel
Contact factory for custom ratings and sizes.
28
High Power Resistive Products
Resistive Products Design Kits
Item # Series Part# Sizes L x W x H Power Handling Resistance Tol. Qty
Description Range Value
RP9 Series RP92010T0050GTTR 5.08 x 2.54 x 1.02 10 Watt 50 Ohm ±2% 2
Surface Mount (0.200 x 0.100 x 0.040)
Chip Terminations RP92525T0050GTTR 6.22 x 6.22 x 1.02 20 Watt 50 Ohm ±2% 2
(0.245 x 0.245 x 0.040)
RP42525R0050GTTR 6.22 x 6.22 x 1.02 20 Watt 50 Ohm ±2% 2
KIT-RP001 (0.245 x 0.245 x 0.040)
RP4 Series RP43737R0050GTTR 9.40 x 9.40 x 1.02 40 Watt 50 Ohm ±2% 2
Surface Mount (0.370 x 0.370 x 0.040)
Chip Resistors RP42010R0100GTTR 5.08 x 2.54 x 1.02 10 Watt 100 Ohm ±2% 2
(0.200 x 0.100 x 0.040)
RP43725R0100GTTR 9.53 x 6.35 x 1.02 30 Watt 100 Ohm ±2% 2
(0.375 x 0.250 x 0.040)
RP82010T0050JTTR 5.08 x 2.54 x 1.02 30 Watt 50 Ohm ±5% 2
RP8 Series (0.200 x 0.100 x 0.040)
Chip Terminations RP83737T0050JTTR 9.40 x 9.40 x 1.02 150 Watt 50 Ohm ±5% 2
KIT-RP002 (0.370 x 0.370 x 0.040)
RP31005R0100JTTR 2.54 x 1.27 x 6.35 5 Watt 100 Ohm ±5% 2
RP3 Series (0.100 x 0.050 x 0.025)
Chip Resistors RP33737R0100JTTR 9.40 x 9.40 x 1.02 250 Watt 100 Ohm ±5% 2
(0.370 x N0.370 x 0.040)
RPA Series 7.62 x 5.08 x 2.59
Flange Mount RPA0300T0050JNBK (0.300 x 0.200 x 0.102) 20 Watt 50 Ohm ±5% 2
KIT-RP003 Terminations *Add flange dimensions per catalog
RP6 Series 7.62 x 5.08 x 2.59
Flange Mount RP60300R0100JNBK (0.300 x 0.200 x 0.102) 20 Watt 100 Ohm ±5% 2
Resistors *Add flange dimensions per catalog
AVX’s Resistive Products Design Kits contain a selection of High Power Chip Resistors and Terminations with standard values
of 50 Ohm and 100 Ohm. Operating frequencies are from DC to 6 GHz. All designs are manufactured with Non-toxic Aluminum
Nitride base substrates.
ORDER BY ITEM # BELOW
mm (inches)
29
High Power Resistive Products
Resistive Products Tape and Reel Specifications
RESISTIVE PRODUCTS QUALITY ASSURANCE
AVX is an ISO 9001 registered company that is dedicated to the Continuous Process Improvement for all of its products in order
to satisfy the needs and expectations of its customers. All qualification testing is performed in accordance with MIL-PRF-55342,
MIL-STD-883, and MIL-STD-202 methods. Group A, B and C testing are also available for Hi-Rel and Space level applications.
QUALIFICATION TEST SUMMARY
Visual, Mechanical Inspection: MIL-PRF-55342 para. 4.8.1.1
DC Resistance: MIL-PRF-55342 para. 4.8.2/MIL-STD-202 method 303
Power Handling: MIL-PRF-55342 para. 4.8.11.1